
Montag-Freitag, Schule

Jena, Burgaupark West
Jena, Freizeitbad
Jena, Winzerla Hst. 6
Jena, Winzergasse
Jena, Jena21
Jena, Göschwitz, Kirche
Schöps, Wendeschleife
Großpürschütz, Abzweig
Kahla, Porzellanwerk

Jena Paradies
Kahla (Thür)

Kahla, Bahnhof 1
Kahla, Schulstr.
Kahla, Am Langen Bürgel
Kahla, Löbschütz, Förderschule
Kahla, Vogelbauer
Kahla, Heinketal
Zwabitz
Zwabitzer Tal
Bibra, Abzweig
Gumperda, Gumpertal
Gumperda
Röttelmisch, Abzweig
Röttelmisch
Zweifelbach, Abzweig
Reinstädt, Gasthaus
Geunitz
Geunitz, Obermühle
Wittersroda, Abzweig
Drößnitz
Kesslar
Meckfeld
Milda, Schule

ab

ab
an

an

1

06:23
|
|
|

06:25
06:28

|
|

06:31
06:32
06:34
06:35

|
06:36
06:40
06:42
06:45
06:47
06:50

5

06:19
06:20
06:22
06:23
06:24
06:26
06:34
06:38
06:41
06:12
06:24
06:42

|
|
|

06:44
06:47

|
|

06:50
06:51
06:53

|
06:55

7

07:10
|
|

07:14
07:18
07:19
07:20
07:21
07:23
07:24

|
07:25
07:29
07:31
07:34
07:36
07:39
07:42
07:45
07:48

9

08:08
08:20
08:34

|
|
|

08:36
08:39
08:43
08:44
08:45
08:46
08:48

|
08:50
08:52
08:56
08:58

13

12:44
12:46
12:48

|
|

12:52
12:56
12:57
12:58
12:59
13:01

|
13:03
13:05
13:09
13:11
13:14
13:16
13:19

15

13:24
13:25
13:27
13:28
13:29
13:31

|
13:40
13:43

13:44
13:46
13:48
13:51

|
13:56
14:00
14:01
14:02
14:03
14:05

|
14:07
14:09
14:13
14:15
14:18
14:20
14:23
14:26
14:29
14:32

19

14:08
14:20
14:40
14:42
14:44

|
|

14:48
14:52
14:53
14:54
14:55
14:57

|
14:59
15:01
15:05
15:07
15:10
15:12
15:15

21

15:40
15:42
15:44
15:47

|
15:52
15:56
15:57
15:58
15:59
16:01

|
16:03
16:05
« 16:09
ö 16:11
ö 16:14
ö 16:16
« 16:19

23

16:08
16:20
16:34

|
|
|

16:36
16:39
16:43
16:44
16:45
16:46
16:48

|
16:50
16:52
16:56
16:58

Montag-Freitag, Ferien

Jena Paradies
Kahla (Thür)

Kahla, Bahnhof 1
Kahla, Vogelbauer
Kahla, Heinketal
Zwabitz
Zwabitzer Tal
Bibra, Abzweig
Gumperda, Gumpertal
Gumperda
Röttelmisch, Abzweig
Röttelmisch
Zweifelbach, Abzweig
Reinstädt, Gasthaus
Geunitz

ab
an
ab

an

3

06:12
06:24
06:34
06:36
06:39

|
|

06:42
06:43
06:45
06:46

|
06:47
06:51
06:53

9

08:08
08:20
08:34
08:36
08:39
08:43
08:44
08:45
08:46
08:48

|
08:50
08:52
08:56
08:58

11

12:08
12:20
12:34
12:36
12:39
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:46
12:48

|
12:50
12:52
12:56
12:58

17

14:08
14:20
14:34
14:36
14:39
14:43
14:44
14:45
14:46
14:48

|
14:50
14:52
14:56
14:58

23

16:08
16:20
16:34
16:36
16:39
16:43
16:44
16:45
16:46
16:48

|
16:50
16:52
16:56
16:58

« = wird nur bei Bedarf zum Aussteigen bedient

482 Jena - Kahla - Drößnitz - Milda

Gültig ab 15.12.2024



Montag-Freitag, Schule

Milda, Schule
Meckfeld
Kesslar
Drößnitz
Wittersroda, Abzweig
Geunitz, Obermühle
Geunitz
Reinstädt, Gasthaus
Zweifelbach, Abzweig
Röttelmisch, Abzweig
Röttelmisch
Gumperda
Gumperda, Gumpertal
Bibra, Abzweig
Zwabitz
Zwabitzer Tal
Kahla, Heinketal
Kahla, Vogelbauer
Kahla, Löbschütz, Förderschule
Kahla, Vogelbauer
Kahla, Schulstr.
Kahla, Am Langen Bürgel
Kahla, Bahnhof 1

Kahla (Thür)
Jena Paradies

Kahla, Bahnhof 2
Kahla (Thür)
Jena Paradies

Kahla, Porzellanwerk
Großpürschütz, Abzweig
Jena, Göschwitz
Jena, Jena21
Jena, Winzergasse
Jena, Winzerla Hst. 4
Jena, Freizeitbad
Jena, Burgaupark Hst. 5

ab

ab
an

ab
an

an

2

05:55
05:57
06:01
06:02

|
06:03
06:05
06:06

|
|

06:09
06:12

|
|
|
|
|

06:14
06:21
06:32

4

06:56
06:58
07:00
07:01

|
|
|
|
|
|

07:07
07:09

6

06:51
06:54
06:56
06:59
07:01
07:05
07:06

|
|
|

07:10
07:12
07:13
07:16

|
07:21
07:24
07:26
07:28
07:30
07:37
07:51

10

08:59
09:01
09:05

|
09:07
09:09
09:11
09:12
09:14
09:15
09:18
09:21

|
|
|
|
|

09:23
09:40
09:52

14

13:00
13:03
13:06
13:09
13:12
13:14
13:17
13:19
13:23
13:24

|
13:25
13:27
13:28

|
|

13:31
|

13:36
|
|

13:41

16

14:38
14:41
14:44
14:47
14:50
14:52
14:55
14:57
15:01

|
15:03
15:05
15:07
15:08
15:10
15:11
15:14
15:17

|
|
|
|
|

15:19
15:40
15:52

20

15:38
15:41
15:44
15:47
15:50
15:52
15:55
15:57
16:01
16:02

|
16:03
16:05
16:06
16:08
16:09
16:12
16:15

|
|
|
|
|

16:17
16:37
16:51
16:18
16:21
16:30
16:32
16:33
16:34
16:36
16:37

22

16:59
17:01
17:05

|
17:07
17:09
17:11
17:12
17:14
17:15
17:18
17:21

|
|
|
|
|

17:23
17:40
17:52

Montag-Freitag, Ferien

Geunitz
Reinstädt, Gasthaus
Zweifelbach, Abzweig
Röttelmisch, Abzweig
Röttelmisch
Gumperda
Gumperda, Gumpertal
Bibra, Abzweig
Zwabitz
Zwabitzer Tal
Kahla, Heinketal
Kahla, Vogelbauer
Kahla, Bahnhof 2

Kahla (Thür)
Jena Paradies

ab

an
ab
an

2

05:55
05:57
06:01
06:02

|
06:03
06:05
06:06

|
|

06:09
06:12
06:14
06:21
06:32

8

06:59
07:01
07:05

|
07:07
07:09
07:11
07:12
07:14
07:15
07:18
07:21
07:23
07:37
07:51

10

08:59
09:01
09:05

|
09:07
09:09
09:11
09:12
09:14
09:15
09:18
09:21
09:23
09:40
09:52

12

12:59
13:01
13:05

|
13:07
13:09
13:11
13:12
13:14
13:15
13:18
13:21
13:23
13:40
13:52

18

14:59
15:01
15:05

|
15:07
15:09
15:11
15:12
15:14
15:15
15:18
15:21
15:23
15:40
15:52

22

16:59
17:01
17:05

|
17:07
17:09
17:11
17:12
17:14
17:15
17:18
17:21
17:23
17:40
17:52

482 Milda - Drößnitz - Kahla - Jena

Gültig ab 15.12.2024


